
Flathead County Planning & Zoning Office
Earl Bennett Building

1035 First Avenue West
Kalispell, Montana 59901

Phone: (406) 751-8200
Fax: (406) 751-8210

To: Flathead County Planning & Zoning Staff

From: Mary

Date: September 10, 2008

Re: 2009 Application Deadlines

Flathead County Board of Adjustment (FBOA)

Meeting Date Application Deadline (45)
Tues. Jan 6 ............................................................................................. Mon. October 27, 2008
Tues. Feb 3 ............................................................................................. Tues. November 25, 2008
Tues. Mar 3 ............................................................................................. Tues. December 23, 2008
Tues. Apr 7.............................................................................................. Fri. January 30, 2009
Tues. May 5 ............................................................................................ Mon. March 2, 2009
Tues. June 2 ........................................................................................... Fri. March 27, 2009
Tues. July 7............................................................................................. Thur. April 30, 2009
Tues. Aug 4............................................................................................. Fri. May 29, 2009
Tues. Sept 1 ............................................................................................ Fri. June 26, 2009
Tues. Oct 6.............................................................................................. Fri. July 31, 2009
Tues. Nov 3............................................................................................. Thur. August 27, 2009
Tues. Dec 1............................................................................................. Wed. September 23, 2009

Please note the application deadline for the Board of Adjustment is 45 working days prior to the meeting.

Flathead County Planning Board (FCPB)

Meeting Date Application Deadline (60)
Wed. Jan 14……………………………………………………………………….Tues. Oct 14, 2008
Wed. Feb 11……………………………………………………………………. Wed. Nov. 12, 2008
Wed. Mar 11……………………………………………………………………...Wed. Dec. 10, 2008
Wed. Apr 8…………………………………………………………………….....Fri. Jan. 9, 2009
Wed. May 13……………………………………………………………………..Tues. Feb. 17, 2009
Wed. June 10…………………………………………………………………… Mon. Mar. 16, 2009
Wed. July 8……………………………………………………………………. Fri. Apr. 10, 2009
Wed. Aug 12……………………………………………………………………..Fri. May 15, 2009
Wed. Sept 9……………………………………………………………………. Fri. June 12, 2009
Wed. Oct 14………………………………………………………………………Fri. July 17, 2009
Wed. Nov 4…(due to a county holiday Nov. 11, 2009)………………………Fri. August 7, 2009
Wed. Dec 9……………………………………………………………………….Thur. Sept. 10, 2009

Please note the application deadline for the Flathead County Planning Board is 60 working days prior to the
meeting.


